Express Mail Label No. EV		581.40	Docket No.:	30130064523350
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	08-09-200		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			1740 D	Patent and Trademark Office
∭ab settings → → → ▼			UTTZ ReC'd	PCT/PTO 2 8 JAN 2005
To the Director of the United States	103057736	d th	e attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hermann Bogert Waldemar Kassner Norbert Monden			dress of receivi	
l		Internal Addr	ess:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment	Merger	Street Addres	ss: <u>Am Ziegelei</u>	weg 3, D-31683 Obernkirchen
Security Agreement	Change of Name	GERMANY		
□ Other		City: State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: <u>17 January 2005</u>		Additional name(	s) & address(es) a	attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	ers(s):			
If this document is being filed together	r with a new application,	the execution da	te of the applica	tion is: 17 January 2005
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1		nt No.(s)	17 Oanuary 2005
05/15/2005 MKAYPAGH 00000061 00520050				
(0.06) 40.06 A				
	Additional numbers attach	ned? 🗌 Yes	🔲 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: SYNNESTVEDT & LECHNER LLP		<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>		
Internal Address: 2600 ARAMARK TOWER				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: <u>1101 MARKET STRI</u>	EET	8. Deposit accor	unt number:	
City: PHILADELPHIA State	: PA ZIP: 19107			······
Oity State		(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	ef, the foregoing informa	tion is true and co	prrect and any a	ttached copy is a true copy
Gary A. Hecht	/ dary/	nehl		January 27, 2005
Name of Person Signing		Signature		4 Date
	f pages including cover she Mail documents to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet inform		
Director of the Un	Mail Stop Assignment ited States Patent and Trademark		lexandria, VA 22313-1	450

PATENT REEL: 016856 FRAME: 0340

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, 1) Hermann BÖGERT, 2) Waldemar KÄSSNER and

3) Norbert MONDEN, citizens of Germany and residing respectively at

1) Birkenweg 19, D-31749 Auetal, Germany;

2) An der Trift 27, D-31749 Auetal, Germany; and

3) Nelkenweg 6, D-31749 Auetal, Germany; hereinafter called "Assignors", have invented new and useful improvements in

Pressing plunger mechanism for a glassware forming machine

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, by designating the United States of America in international application PCT/EP 03/04659 based upon German Utility Model Application 202 11 783.9 filed July 31, 2002; and

WHEREAS Heye International GmbH

having its principal place of business at Am Ziegeleiweg 3, D-31683 Obernkirchen, Germany, hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (U.S.\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, and

transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all such Letters Patents to the said Assignee in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors, and administrators will execute and deliver to the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the said Assignee to enable the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file applications for the said improvements and invention in the United States of America and that may be necessary to vest in the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States Patent Office.

AND WE further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors, and administrators will at any time, upon request, communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or to our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 016856 FRAME: 0342

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals

17th day of January 2005

this

(Hermann BØGERT)

Maldeman Veissna/

· ^

(Waldemar KÄSSNER)

Norbert MONDEN)

In the presence of:

Era fin (Era ERMIS)

(Manfred BEHRENS)